Appendix B_ Provisional ISB allocations for 2026/27

Phase

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
All-through
All-through
All-through
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
All-through
All-through
Primary

Est No

School

3012005 |Dorothy Barley Infants' School
3012009|Manor Junior School

3012010/ Manor Infants' School/Manor Longbridge
3012013|Northbury Primary School
3012015|Ripple Primary School
3012024|Beam Primary School
3012030|Furze Infant School

3012033 |Grafton Primary School
3012043|Marsh Green Primary School
3012047 |Rush Green Primary School
3012052 |The Leys Primary School

3012055 |Warren Junior School
3012056|Thomas Arnold Primary School
3012059(|Valence Primary School
3012060|Village Infants' School
3012061|Rose Lane Primary School

3012063 |William Bellamy Primary School
3012064 |Parsloes Primary School

3012065 |Five Elms Primary School
3012066|Henry Green Primary School
3012067|Roding Primary School

3012068 |Becontree Primary School
3012069|John Perry Primary School
3012070|Richard Alibon Primary School
3012071|Monteagle Primary School
3012072|Godwin Primary School

3012073 |Hunters Hall Primary School
3012074 |Southwood Primary School
3012075|Gascoigne Primary School

3013301 |William Ford CofE Junior School
3013503|St Peter's Catholic Primary School
3013507|George Carey Church of England Primary School
3014021 |Barking Abbey School

3014029|Jo Richardson Community School
3014703|All Saints Catholic School and Technology College
3014704|Dagenham Park CofE School
3014023 |Eastbrook School

3014024 |Eastbury Community School
3014027|Robert Clack School

3012002 |Dorothy Barley Junior Academy
3012003 |Thames View Junior School
3012006 |Eastbury Primary School
3012019|Riverside Primary School
3012021|Thames View Infants

3012026|The James Cambell Primary School
3013300|St Margarets CofE Primary School
3013500(St Joseph's Catholic Primary School
3013502|St Joseph's Catholic Primary School
3013505|The St Teresa Catholic Primary School
3013506(St Vincent's Catholic Primary School
3014001 |Riverside School

3014004 | The Warren School

3014006 | Greatfields School

3014008 |Brook Sixth Form College ( formerly Elutec )
3014003 |Goresbrook School

3014028|The Sydney Russell School
3012025|Greatfields Primary School
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Maintained School
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Maintained School
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Maintained School
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Recoupment Academy
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Recoupment Academy
Recoupment Academy
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2025/26 NOR 2026/27 NOR Movementin 2025/26 ISB

40,642
200
594

1,067
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407
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421
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947
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601
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350
583

1,839

1,473

1,169

1,234

1,085

1,834

2,765
307
365
743
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347
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392
226
286
207
198

1,353

1,112

1,014

41
936
2,388
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40,265
169
589

1,021
788
843
521
400
823
333
781
353
548
416
764
250
552
760
382
421
412
868
418
590
539
589
374
557
552

1,020
313
363
568

1,854

1,472

1,171

1,214

1,113

1,763

2,380
303
387
729
431
350
554
389
234
256
206
199

1,396

1,122

1,021

14
915
2,365
50

NOR

(Post MFG)

-377 £298,286,531| £308,667,363

-31
-5
-46
-5
-28
-27
-7
-9
-13
21
-28
-5
-5
-53

115

10
7
-27
-21
-23
29

£1,447,286
£3,549,582
£6,694,236
£5,041,800
£5,697,937
£3,530,796
£2,485,933
£5,045,665
£2,312,978
£4,562,780
£2,459,387
£3,305,248
£2,800,340
£5,327,369
£1,762,293
£3,925,176
£5,404,192
£2,575,027
£2,744,284
£2,635,331
£6,228,804
£2,712,535
£3,849,298
£3,588,224
£3,752,232
£2,476,301
£3,617,367
£3,604,347
£6,412,240
£2,117,026
£2,235,265
£4,036,023
£14,977,916
£16,188,763
£9,392,491
£10,676,244
£9,931,420
£15,362,576
£22,721,654
£1,993,247
£2,369,205
£4,542,242
£2,464,924
£2,304,206
£3,618,104
£2,434,549
£1,519,345
£1,843,330
£1,327,908
£1,288,734
£11,252,044
£9,187,995
£8,686,188
£528,215
£7,185,351
£18,114,031
£438,549

£1,279,386
£3,631,208
£6,544,781
£5,162,755
£5,790,081
£3,521,003
£2,597,215
£5,181,555
£2,356,002
£4,826,570
£2,385,211
£3,384,049
£2,869,177
£5,205,404
£1,820,452
£3,814,427
£5,254,490
£2,740,535
£2,837,388
£2,706,313
£5,985,403
£2,850,154
£4,018,090
£3,619,689
£3,841,078
£2,479,555
£3,724,104
£3,761,608
£6,961,289
£2,169,620
£2,435,686
£4,045,512
£15,878,893
£16,866,591
£9,740,004
£11,004,364
£10,569,085
£15,434,935
£24,451,739
£2,091,245
£2,624,795
£4,667,441
£2,751,108
£2,391,199
£3,705,447
£2,509,742
£1,675,549
£1,760,320
£1,426,561
£1,370,336
£12,063,550
£9,581,012
£9,124,880
£318,640
£7,428,013
£18,801,767
£630,356

2026/27 ISB Movement in
(Post MFG)

ISB

£10,380,832
-£167,900
£81,626
-£149,454
£120,955
£92,145
-£9,793
£111,283
£135,889
£43,024
£263,790
-£74,177
£78,801
£68,838
-£121,965
£58,159
-£110,749
-£149,702
£165,508
£93,104
£70,982
-£243,401
£137,619
£168,792
£31,464
£88,846
£3,254
£106,737
£157,261
£549,049
£52,594
£200,421
£9,488
£900,977
£677,828
£347,514
£328,119
£637,666
£72,360
£1,730,085
£97,998
£255,590
£125,199
£286,184
£86,993
£87,343
£75,193
£156,204
-£83,010
£98,653
£81,602
£811,506
£393,017
£438,693
-£209,575
£242,662
£687,736
£191,807

Additional
Grants-
2025/26

£8,450,417
£38,284
£109,007
£189,623
£150,333
£164,274
£106,302
£71,859
£154,506
£71,799
£139,927
£79,148
£106,912
£86,968
£158,270
£51,091
£125,083
£167,606
£79,878
£88,206
£82,141
£181,971
£83,921
£117,229
£110,409
£115,093
£75,862
£112,110
£110,968
£190,950
£70,756
£73,378
£110,573
£404,947
£343,924
£254,015
£295,864
£248,354
£395,613
£609,069
£65,528
£78,006
£139,055
£70,964
£67,892
£117,545
£75,343
£48,899
£55,523
£39,334
£39,243
£306,343
£250,940
£233,341
£15,372
£201,415
£505,685
£13,769

Movement in

ISB

£1,930,415
-£206,184
-£27,380
-£339,078
-£29,378
-£72,129
-£116,094
£39,424
-£18,616
-£28,775
£123,864
-£153,325
-£28,111
-£18,130
-£280,235
£7,069
-£235,831
-£317,308
£85,630
£4,898
-£11,159
-£425,371
£53,698
£51,563
-£78,944
-£26,247
-£72,608
-£5,372
£46,292
£358,099
-£18,162
£127,043
-£101,085
£496,030
£333,904
£93,498
£32,255
£389,312
-£323,253
£1,121,017
£32,470
£177,584
-£13,856
£215,220
£19,101
-£30,202
-£150
£107,305
-£138,533
£59,318
£42,359
£505,163
£142,077
£205,351
-£224,947
£41,247
£182,051
£178,038



