

Appendix B_Provisional ISB allocations for 2026/27

Phase	Est No	School	Status	2025/26 NOR	2026/27 NOR	Movement in NOR	2025/26 ISB (Post MFG)	2026/27 ISB (Post MFG)	Movement in ISB	Additional Grants-2025/26	Movement in ISB
				40,642	40,265	-377	£298,286,531	£308,667,363	£10,380,832	£8,450,417	£1,930,415
Primary	3012005	Dorothy Barley Infants' School	Maintained School	200	169	-31	£1,447,286	£1,279,386	-£167,900	£38,284	-£206,184
Primary	3012009	Manor Junior School	Maintained School	594	589	-5	£3,549,582	£3,631,208	£81,626	£109,007	-£27,380
Primary	3012010	Manor Infants' School/Manor Longbridge	Maintained School	1,067	1,021	-46	£6,694,236	£6,544,781	-£149,454	£189,623	-£339,078
Primary	3012013	Northbury Primary School	Maintained School	793	788	-5	£5,041,800	£5,162,755	£120,955	£150,333	-£29,378
Primary	3012015	Ripple Primary School	Maintained School	871	843	-28	£5,697,937	£5,790,081	£92,145	£164,274	-£72,129
Primary	3012024	Beam Primary School	Maintained School	548	521	-27	£3,530,796	£3,521,003	-£9,793	£106,302	-£116,094
Primary	3012030	Furze Infant School	Maintained School	407	400	-7	£2,485,933	£2,597,215	£111,283	£71,859	£39,424
Primary	3012033	Grafton Primary School	Maintained School	832	823	-9	£5,045,665	£5,181,555	£135,889	£154,506	-£18,616
Primary	3012043	Marsh Green Primary School	Maintained School	346	333	-13	£2,312,978	£2,356,002	£43,024	£71,799	-£28,775
Primary	3012047	Rush Green Primary School	Maintained School	760	781	21	£4,562,780	£4,826,570	£263,790	£139,927	£123,864
Primary	3012052	The Leys Primary School	Maintained School	381	353	-28	£2,459,387	£2,385,211	-£74,177	£79,148	-£153,325
Primary	3012055	Warren Junior School	Maintained School	553	548	-5	£3,305,248	£3,384,049	£78,801	£106,912	-£28,111
Primary	3012056	Thomas Arnold Primary School	Maintained School	421	416	-5	£2,800,340	£2,869,177	£68,838	£86,968	-£18,130
Primary	3012059	Valence Primary School	Maintained School	817	764	-53	£5,327,369	£5,205,404	-£121,965	£158,270	-£280,235
Primary	3012060	Village Infants' School	Maintained School	249	250	1	£1,762,293	£1,820,452	£58,159	£51,091	£7,069
Primary	3012061	Rose Lane Primary School	Maintained School	593	552	-41	£3,925,176	£3,814,427	-£110,749	£125,083	-£235,831
Primary	3012063	William Bellamy Primary School	Maintained School	841	760	-81	£5,404,192	£5,254,490	-£149,702	£167,606	-£317,308
Primary	3012064	Parsloes Primary School	Maintained School	384	382	-2	£2,575,027	£2,740,535	£165,508	£79,878	£85,630
Primary	3012065	Five Elms Primary School	Maintained School	419	421	2	£2,744,284	£2,837,388	£93,104	£88,206	£4,898
Primary	3012066	Henry Green Primary School	Maintained School	414	412	-2	£2,635,331	£2,706,313	£70,982	£82,141	-£11,159
Primary	3012067	Roding Primary School	Maintained School	947	868	-79	£6,228,804	£5,985,403	-£243,401	£181,971	-£425,371
Primary	3012068	Becontree Primary School	Maintained School	424	418	-6	£2,712,535	£2,850,154	£137,619	£83,921	£53,698
Primary	3012069	John Perry Primary School	Maintained School	591	590	-1	£3,849,298	£4,018,090	£168,792	£117,229	£51,563
Primary	3012070	Richard Alibon Primary School	Maintained School	553	539	-14	£3,588,224	£3,619,689	£31,464	£110,409	-£78,944
Primary	3012071	Monteagle Primary School	Maintained School	601	589	-12	£3,752,232	£3,841,078	£88,846	£115,093	-£26,247
Primary	3012072	Godwin Primary School	Maintained School	388	374	-14	£2,476,301	£2,479,555	£3,254	£75,862	-£72,608
Primary	3012073	Hunters Hall Primary School	Maintained School	569	557	-12	£3,617,367	£3,724,104	£106,737	£112,110	-£5,372
Primary	3012074	Southwood Primary School	Maintained School	553	552	-1	£3,604,347	£3,761,608	£157,261	£110,968	£46,292
Primary	3012075	Gascoigne Primary School	Maintained School	991	1,020	29	£6,412,240	£6,961,289	£549,049	£190,950	£358,099
Primary	3013301	William Ford CofE Junior School	Maintained School	326	313	-13	£2,117,026	£2,169,620	£52,594	£70,756	-£18,162
Primary	3013503	St Peter's Catholic Primary School	Maintained School	350	363	13	£2,235,265	£2,435,686	£200,421	£73,378	£127,043
Primary	3013507	George Carey Church of England Primary School	Maintained School	583	568	-15	£4,036,023	£4,045,512	£9,488	£110,573	-£101,085
Secondary	3014021	Barking Abbey School	Maintained School	1,839	1,854	15	£14,977,916	£15,878,893	£900,977	£404,947	£496,030
Secondary	3014029	Jo Richardson Community School	Maintained School	1,473	1,472	-1	£16,188,763	£16,866,591	£677,828	£343,924	£333,904
Secondary	3014703	All Saints Catholic School and Technology College	Maintained School	1,169	1,171	2	£9,392,491	£9,740,004	£347,514	£254,015	£93,498
Secondary	3014704	Dagenham Park CofE School	Maintained School	1,234	1,214	-20	£10,676,244	£11,004,364	£328,119	£295,864	£32,255
All-through	3014023	Eastbrook School	Maintained School	1,085	1,113	28	£9,931,420	£10,569,085	£637,666	£248,354	£389,312
All-through	3014024	Eastbury Community School	Maintained School	1,834	1,763	-71	£15,362,576	£15,434,935	£72,360	£395,613	-£323,253
All-through	3014027	Robert Clack School	Maintained School	2,765	2,880	115	£22,721,654	£24,451,739	£1,730,085	£609,069	£1,121,017
Primary	3012002	Dorothy Barley Junior Academy	Recoupment Academy	307	303	-4	£1,993,247	£2,091,245	£97,998	£65,528	£32,470
Primary	3012003	Thames View Junior School	Recoupment Academy	365	387	22	£2,369,205	£2,624,795	£255,590	£78,006	£177,584
Primary	3012006	Eastbury Primary School	Recoupment Academy	743	729	-14	£4,542,242	£4,667,441	£125,199	£139,055	-£13,856
Primary	3012019	Riverside Primary School	Recoupment Academy	374	431	57	£2,464,924	£2,751,108	£286,184	£70,964	£215,220
Primary	3012021	Thames View Infants	Recoupment Academy	347	350	3	£2,304,206	£2,391,199	£86,993	£67,892	£19,101
Primary	3012026	The James Cambell Primary School	Recoupment Academy	567	554	-13	£3,618,104	£3,705,447	£87,343	£117,545	-£30,202
Primary	3013300	St Margaret's CofE Primary School	Recoupment Academy	392	389	-3	£2,434,549	£2,509,742	£75,193	£75,343	-£150
Primary	3013500	St Joseph's Catholic Primary School	Recoupment Academy	226	234	8	£1,519,345	£1,675,549	£156,204	£48,899	£107,305
Primary	3013502	St Joseph's Catholic Primary School	Recoupment Academy	286	256	-30	£1,843,330	£1,760,320	-£83,010	£55,523	-£138,533
Primary	3013505	The St Teresa Catholic Primary School	Recoupment Academy	207	206	-1	£1,327,908	£1,426,561	£98,653	£39,334	£59,318
Primary	3013506	St Vincent's Catholic Primary School	Recoupment Academy	198	199	1	£1,288,734	£1,370,336	£81,602	£39,243	£42,359
Secondary	3014001	Riverside School	Recoupment Academy	1,353	1,396	43	£11,252,044	£12,063,550	£811,506	£306,343	£505,163
Secondary	3014004	The Warren School	Recoupment Academy	1,112	1,122	10	£9,187,995	£9,581,012	£393,017	£250,940	£142,077
Secondary	3014006	Greatfields School	Recoupment Academy	1,014	1,021	7	£8,686,188	£9,124,880	£438,693	£233,341	£205,351
Secondary	3014008	Brook Sixth Form College (formerly Elutec)	Recoupment Academy	41	14	-27	£528,215	£318,640	-£209,575	£15,372	-£224,947
All-through	3014003	Goresbrook School	Rec								